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Kartell.

sample order

p. 06 p. 07 p. 11 p. 27
ELEGANZA NIA ELEGANZA ELA KHAN A.I. STOOL LIGHT
des. P. Starck des. P. Starck des. P. Starck des. P. Starck

KARTELL.

Un “punto”, un segno di demarcazione che
indica con precisione 1'identita del mar-
chio. I1 punto accanto al nome Kartell nel
progetto del Salone del Mobile 2022 signi-
fica un arrivo e al tempo stesso una parten-
za, una transizione che raccoglie quanto
detto e fatto fino ad ora, in cui risiedono
le fondamenta progettuali e quanto avremo

KARTELL.

A “dot”, a symbol of demarcation that clear—
ly expresses the identity of the brand. The
dot alongside the name Kartell in the 2022
Salone del Mobile project is featured as
a symbol of demarcation that clearly ex-
presses the identity of the Kartell brand,
a point of arrival yet a point of depar-
ture, a moment of transition that repre-

<l
da dire e da fare oggi, domani e nel nostro sents everything we have said and done so
futuro prossimo. far, yet also embodies the seeds and ideas p. 41 p. 52
of everything we shall say and do today,
I1 “punto” racconta un’identita chiara, tomorrow and into the future. K-WAIT FAMILY K-LUX HIRAY FAMILY
des. R. Dordoni des. L + R Palomba

forte, netta. Essere Kartell vuol dire es-—
sere impresa, industria, design, creati-
vita, negozi, digitale, eventi, persone,
ambiente, materiali.

Abbiamo scelto di presentare cosa vuol
dire essere Kartell, senza titoli o sotto-
titoli, senza claim o definizioni artefatte
ma con fatti concreti, espressione di una
voglia di continua ricerca, continua me-
scolanza, continua espressione del bello.

The “dot” describes a clear, strong,
net identity. Being Kartell means being
business, 1industry, design, creativity,
stores, digital, events, people, environ-
ment and materials.

This is how we have chosen to present what
being Kartell means, without titles or
captions, without claims or artefact defi-
nitions, rather with concrete facts, the

expression of a desire to ensure contin- p. 65 p. 69 p. 76 p. 80
La cultura del bello si incontra con la wuous research, continuous mixing and the RE-CHAIR
cultura d’impresa, con la cultura del fare continuous expression of beauty. MINI GEEN-A powered by [ PLASTICS OUTDOOR CARA MAT
des. F. Laviani des. A. Citterio des. P. Lissoni des. P. Starck

e diventa un fattore di successo e un punto
di riferimento.

Questo e Kartell, ambasciatore nel mondo
di bellezza e qualita, patrimonio che si
tramanda nel tempo, che attraversa le ge-
nerazioni e acquisisce nuovi significati e
nuove funzioni.

Otto parole chiave, ciascuna rappresentata
da un oggetto simbolo della storia di Kar-
tell, accompagnano il percorso che porta
nella grande piazza della creativita, nel
mondo di una Kartell che si svela in tutte
le sue diverse anime, attraverso prodotti,
materiali e innovazioni tutte da scoprire.

Beauty culture, company culture and busi-
ness culture are the compasses and keys to
success. This 1is Kartell, ambassador 1in
the world of beauty and quality, heritage
handed down over time, across generations,
acquiring new meaning and new function.

Eight key words, each represented by a
symbol of Kartell’s history accompany the
route that leads to the great display of
creativity, in the world of a Kartell that
is unveiled in all its different souls,
through products, materials and innova-
tions, all to be discovered.

CATWALK MAT FL/Y NEW COLORS

des.

p. 96

THIERRY NEW COLORS

P. Lissoni

p. 102

P-Q/W00D BLACK
des. P. Starck






Design Philippe Starck

EN1022:2005  Compliant
EN1022:201872 ~ Compliant
EN16139:2013 ~ Conforme
EN 1728:2012+AC2013
4.1 anplinnt

level attained

4.2 Compliant

ELEGANZA NIA 2022

o
%)
sUsT‘A,\L‘%%“‘N

©
Slw =
X ]
55 55 9.0
40
FRAME

Recycled and recyclable batch-dyed thermoplastic technopolymer

@

White Black
6260
Melange fabric
SEAT

Partly post-industrial recycled fabric-upholstered polyurethane

1

3 4
Black Dove Grey  Sky blue Mustard Rust

6290

RE Source fabric

SEAT

polyurethane fabric-upholstered RE_SOURCE made up of a-certified recycled
polyester fabric support, coated with polyurethane made up BioSource origin
polymer.

B M
White Brown

Structure made from recycled material

Green fabric

S < 5

A7) ek

<O

6260/6290 1 6.50 0.168 58X58X50
1 3.50 0.137 55X50X50

©

e

55

Ol
©|w
~
53
41

FRAME
Recycled and recyclable batch-dyed thermoplastic technopolymer

B N
White Black

6265
Melange fabric

SEAT

Partly post-industrial recycled fabric-upholstered polyurethane

1 2 3 4
Black Dove Grey  Sky blue Mustard Rust
6295
RE Source fabric
SEAT

polyurethane fabric-upholstered RE_SOURCE made up of a-certified recycled
polyester fabric support, coated with polyurethane made up BioSource origin
polymer.

B M
White Brown

Structure made from recycled material

Green fabric

) G &)

6265/6295 1 6.00 0.156
1 3.50 0.137

55X58X49
55X50X50

ELEGANZA ELA 2027

3
o
B
cust ‘%\E“%p‘\k\

Design Philippe Starck

EN1022:201872 ~ Compliant
EN16139:2013 ~ Conforme
EN 1728:2012+AC2013

level attained
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MELANGE RE SOURCE

1 B

y M

3
RE_SOURCE, 100% Made in ltaly
innovative material, entirely produced with

4 the guarantee that all types of effluent,
atmospheric emissions or water drainage
are treated effectively and efficiently to
protect the envi-ronment.

5

The article is produced without using
any hazardous chemical agents, in
compliance with the REACH Regu-lation
and international standards. In addition, :
throughout production no animal-origin or

genetically-modified products are used.

RE_SOURCE is made up of a 100% GRS- i
certified recycled polyester fabric support,
coated with polyure-thane made up 38%
of BioSource origin polymer.

The choice of the GRS support aims to use
as much recycled material as possible,
so as to reduce the in-discriminate use of
virgin raw materials. By the same token,
the choice to use biopolymers during
coating seeks to take a more responsible
approach to production, whereby
renewable raw materials are prioritised.
The crops allowing the production of
biopolymers have no impact on the food

@0 o

Made from recycled fabric

Composition
45% post industrial recycled Cotfon Composition
10% LI 28% PC 12% PL 5% VI 55%PU 45% Recycled PL GRS
Martindale Martindale
30.000 100.000

EAXKE®Q WAXRCOK |



GLOSSY

METALLC

9550
dimmable*
8 V
X 220-240 CLASS G
SR =
77 6.0 =DIMMER+
. 8x
400Im*
MATERIAL

2.0 polycarbonate from renewable transparent feedstock or batch-dyed

@

New 2.0 polycarbonate, a material that uses renewable
feedstock from the pulp and paper industry in the synthesis
phase.

The production process of this material is Certified ISCC*

B4 E6 (Infernational Sustainability and Carbon Certification)
Transparent  Black
9555
dimmable*

V <

o
N
o 220-240 CLASS G
5| R =
B )
77 6.0 DIMMER
8x
400Im*

MATERIAL

New 2.0 polycarbonate, a material that uses renewable

2.0 polycarbonate from renewable metallic feedstock
feedstock from the pulp and paper industry in the synthesis
phase.

. The production process of this material is Certified ISCC*

GG (Infernational Sustainability and Carbon Certification)
Matt bronze

9559
Pack of 2 light bulbs E14 5W

7
Pack of 8 light bulbs E14 5W LED included

*product dimmable with compatible systems

&

9550/9555 1 9.00 0.290 63X63X72
9559 2 0.37 0.001 8X8X22

KHAN 2022

Design Philippe Starck

The light source can be replaced
with a similar source, respecting
the data indicated on the label.
Use of a light source with a
colour temperature of 2700 K is
recommended.

&K (€,



Layout Eleganza 3 SIR

CODE

03275
06265
01551
09550

COLOR DESCRIPTION

16
N1
NF
EG

SIR GIO SMOKE ROUND
ELEGANZA ELA CHAIR
PUMO

KHAN

QTY
LAYOUT

,
4
1
1

QTY
PACK

o O O

TOTAL

—_ a0~



Layout Eleganza 3 VIS

CODE

05946
06260
09550

COLOR DESCRIPTION

NB
N1
E6

VISCOUNT OF WOOD 240 CM
ELEGANZA NIA CHAIR
KHAN

QTY
LAYOUT

’
6
2

QTY
PACK

0
0
0

TOTAL
1
6
2




Layout Eleganza 2 GLO

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYgl.I.x PI?;II TOTAL
04572 MB GLOSSY MARBLE TABLE OVAL 1 0 1
06265 B4 ELEGANZA ELA CHAIR 4 0 4
09058 03 BIG FLY 1 0 1
09560 BI GOODNIGHT BATTERY 4 0 4

A M AL G s i et




Layout Eleganza 4 SIR-2 MUL

4 SIR

2 MUL

4 SIR

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYg:;‘T' ng; TOTAL
03276 13 SIR GIO TABLE SQUARE 1 0 1
06265 N5 ELEGANZA ELA CHAIR 4 0 4
09560  RR GOODNIGHT 2 0 2
09030  CO FLY 1 0 1
2 MUL

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYg:;‘T' ng; TOTAL
04081  MB MULTIPLO ROUND 118 CM 1 0 1
06260 B3 ELEGANZA NIA 4 0 4
09550 B4 KHAN 1 0 1
09560 B GOODNIGHT 2 0 2




20

Layout

Eleganza 5 FOC

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYngJ‘T' Sng; TOTAL
06260  NA ELEGANZA NIA 1 0 1
06260 N2 ELEGANZA NIA 1 0 1
06260 B3 ELEGANZA NIA 1 0 1
06265  BA ELEGANZA ELA 1 0 1
06265 B4 ELEGANZA ELA 1 0 1
06265 N5 ELEGANZA ELA 1 0 1

21
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Layout Khan 1 SIR

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYngJ‘T' PAQJE TOTAL
03276 16 SIR GIO SMOKE SQUARE 1 0 1
05887  OA Al 4 0 4
09555 GG KHAN 1 0 1
09560 GG GOODNIGHT BATTERY 1 0 1
09560  RR GOODNIGHT BATTERY 1 0 1
09560  TO GOODNIGHT BATTERY 1 0 1

23
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Layout Khan PLG

| ==
== ==
=l

CODE

09570
09570
09570
09570
09570
09570
09560
09560
09560
09560
09560
09560
G9070
G9o77
09072
09550
09550

COLOR DESCRIPTION

XX
RR
GG
TT
Bl
TO
XX
RR
GG
1
Bl
TO
B4
09
X1
E6
B4

GOODNIGHT APPLIQUE
GOODNIGHT APPLIQUE
GOODNIGHT APPLIQUE
GOODNIGHT APPLIQUE
GOODNIGHT APPLIQUE
GOODNIGHT APPLIQUE
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
BOURGIE

BOURGIE MAT
BOURGIE

KHAN

KHAN

QTY
LAYOUT

1

—_ 4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 44 a4 a4

QTY
PACK

0

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o

TOTAL

4 a4/ a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 a4 4 a4 a4 a4

25



BLOCK
COVERING

32

5901

45

B

8

5902

1=

e

32

N
A

32

e
A

5903

75

MATERIAL

recycled thermoplastic technopolymer with mineral filler and soft-touch treatment

N
~

Bl NE GR

White

5901
5902
5903

Black

Crey

; @ Made from recycled material

7

>

g

7.0
10.0
13.0

N

0.501
0.132
0.166

<>

32X32X49
32X59X70
34X61X80

A.l. STOOL LIGHT 20272

discover A.l. Family

Design Philippe Starck

Level reached

H.45 H.65/75

EN 16139.2013+AC2013CompliantCompliant

EN 1022:2018 7.2 Compliant Compliant
EN 1728.2012

4.1 L2 L2
4.2 L2 L2
6.5 L2 L2
6.8 - L2
6.15 L2 L2
6.16 L2 L2
6.18 L2 L2
6.21 - L2
6.24 L2 L2

maximum level=L2

27



Layout A.I. Stool Family 3 FOC

28

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYgPT' PAQ& TOTAL
05887  OY Al CHAIR 1 1 2
05888  NE Al STOOL 1 0 1
05901  NE Al STOOL LIGHT 1 1 2
05902 B Al STOOL LIGHT 1 1 2
05903  GR Al STOOL LIGHT 1 1 2

29
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K-WAIT 2022

Design Rodolfo Dordoni

EN1022:2005 ~ Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC2013 Level achieved

6280

A6280 ¢

only on request

FRAME

Painted steel

SEAT AND BACK

Fabric-upholstered polyurethane

Chenille
DA DB DC DD DE
Beige Crey Burgundy Green Sky blue

DG DM DN DP
Grey Brick red Creen Blue

()
%

Removable cover

g? | & Fabric contract use

0’ Fire-resistant version
UK Standard BS 5852 S5, S.I. 1324

& 0 @)

6280 1 30.0 0.270 57X65X73
A6280 1 30.0 0.270 57X65X73

6281

A6281 ¢

only on request

b e -
|
230 81 66.0
61
FRAME
Painted steel
SEAT AND BACK
Fabric-upholstered polyurethane
Chenille
DA DB DC DD DE
Beige Grey Burgundy Green Sky blue
DG DM DN DP
Crey Brick red Creen Blue

Removable cover

g? | & Fabric contract use

(G H
%

0’ Fire-resistant version
UK Standard BS 5852 S5, S.I. 1324

T oo

6281 1 77.0 1.430 233X84X73
A6281 1 77.0 1.430 233X84X73

K-WAIT 2022

Design Rodolfo Dordoni

EN1022:2005  Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC2013 Level achieved

33



34

Design Rodolfo Dordoni

EN1022:2005 ~ Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC2013 Level achieved

K-WAIT 2022

6283

A6283 Y

only on request

153 81 48.0

6284

A6284
only on request

el

153 81 48.0
61

FRAME

Painted steel

SEAT AND BACK

Fabric-upholstered polyurethane

Chenille
DA DB DC DD DE
Beige Crey Burgundy Green Sky blue
Bouclé
DG DM DN DP
Grey Brick red Creen Blue

i fabric contract use

0’ Fire-resistant version
UK Standard BS 5852 S5, S.I. 1324

& 0 @)

6283/6284 1 56.0 0.620 155X85X73
A6283/A6284 1 56.0 0.620 155X85X73

6282

A6282 N

only on request

,

80
i
g
16.0
FRAME
Painted steel
SEAT
Fabric-upholstered polyurethane
Chenille
DA DB DC DD DE
Beige Grey Burgundy Green Sky blue
DG DM DN DP
Crey Brick red Creen Blue

O
28
6 Removable cover

QRT& fabric contract use

0’ Fire-resistant version
UK Standard BS 5852 S5, S.I. 1324

T R

6282 1 18.0 0.303 83X83X44
A6282 1 18.0 0.303 83X83X44

K-WAIT 2022

Design Rodolfo Dordoni

EN1022:2005 ~ Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC2013 Level achieved

35
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K-WAIT 2022

Design Rodolfo Dordoni

7180
=
L]
48 12 1.1
MATERIAL

Fabric-upholstered goose feather and down cushions

Chenille

DA DB DC DD DE

Beige Grey Burgundy Creen Sky blue
Bouclé
DG DM DN DP
Crey Brick red Green Blue

Removable cover
i& Fabric contract use

()Y
%,

o Q&

7180 1 1.85 0.039 51X51X15

2356
S o
240 15 100
2357
3
o
360 15 220
MATERIAL

Recycled and recyclable PET

i
S

F8 %
Grey Anthracite
blue fringe  almond
fringe

Made from recycled fabric

SN

T R

2356 1 12.0 0.214
2357 1 24.0 0.496

K-LIM 2022

Design Rodolfo Dordoni




CHENILLE BOUCLE

DA DF - TR .
Nl L i od Rﬁ M. :\,xf%’sﬁ- ‘ngip‘ﬂ*
2 Ao ;*JK ;l; lﬂifr" ﬁ?t‘w h& ﬁf: t" ‘.(?i :
i oy .’,‘("{_ A ; ﬂ*‘{ e z & ﬁ"‘v& “'
» : ¥ F
DB DG g
ﬂi
J"mfﬁ o *e’:ﬂm“’*.’ghf‘ Mgy
ik o R A Bl B b KA
"#"ﬁ”’t R T e
DC DM : X
DD DN
DE DP

FABRIC
CONTRACT USE gﬁ

IMO
-O
PROOF

CIGARETTE/MATCH
BS5852-1:19/9
EN1021-1/2: 2014
CALFORNIA BULLETTIN
TB117:2013 - NFPA260:2019
IMO 2010 FTP code 1- PART8
UNI @47 5:2010 CLASSE 1IM

Composition
100% PL
Martindale
>80.000

HAXROK

FABRIC
gﬁ CONTRACT USE

IMO

FLAME
PROOF

&

CIGARETTE/MATCH
BS5852-1:19/9
EN1021-1/2: 2014
CALIFORNIA BULLETTIN
TB117:2013 - NFPA260:2019
IMO 2010 FTP code 1- PART8
UNI @47 5:2010 CLASSE 1IM

Composition
100% PL
Martindale
>80.000

WAXRCOK




9425

37.5

FRAME

165

(@)
O
745

Polyester powder-coated steel

N G
Black Crey
DIFFUSER

Batch-dyed bi-injection thermoplastic technopolymer

0

F

Smoke

9425

G P
Green Straw
yellow

& e

10.8

G &)

0.364 45X45X180

K-LUX 2022

Design Rodolfo Dordoni

The light source can be replaced
with a similar source, respecting
the data indicated on the label.
Use of a light source with a
colour temperature of 2700 K is
recommended.

& (€
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Layout K Family 1 KEY

44
A

e i S
tAa A A
4

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYngJ‘T' PAQ& TOTAL
06281 DB K - WAIT SOFA GREY CHENILLE 2 0 2
06280  DF K - WAIT ARMCHAIR ECRU BOUCLE' 2 0 2
06282  DF K - WAIT POUF ECRU BOUGLE' 1 0 1
09425  CF K - LUX 2 0 2
02357  F9 K - LIM CARPET BIG 1 0 1
04043  GR THIERRY 3 PIECES 2 0 2
07180 DB CUSHIONS GREY CHENILLE 4 0 4
07176 D2 CUSHIONS GREY JACQUARD 4 0 4

vi bl

43
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Layout K Family 2 KEY

CODE

06284
07180
02356
06280
06282
04929
09425

COLOR DESCRIPTION

DA
DA
F8

DD
DD
SN
NG

QTY
LAYOUT
K - WAIT DORMEUSE BEIGE CHENILLE 1
CUSHIONS BEIGE CHENILLE
K- LIM SMALL

K - WAIT ARMCHAIR GREEN CHENILLE
K - WAIT POUF GREEN CHENILLE

AL WOOD

K- LUX

—_ 4 a4 A

QTY
PACK

0

o O O O o o

TOTAL

RO U T U (U G G Y

45



| |
L d y out K F am 11 y 3 K E Y CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYngJ‘T' PAQ(I; TOTAL
06281 DA K - WAIT SOFA BEIGE CHENILLE 1 0 1
06280  DE K - WAIT ARMCHAIR BLUE CHENILLE 2 0 2
04043  GR THIERRY 3 PIECES 1 0 1
06284  DF K - WAIT DORMEUSE ECRU BOUCLE' 1 0 1
06282 DA K - WAIT POUF BEIGE CHENILLE 1 0 1
07180 DA CUSHIONS BEIGE CHENILLE 2 0 2
07180  DF CUSHIONS ECRU BOUCLE' 1 0 1
07176 D3 CUSHIONS BLUE JACQUARD 2 0 2
02357 F8 K - LIM CARPET BIG 1 0 1
09425 GP K - LUX 2 0 2

4 ,_.“;,gg‘:érl.&ig i

.
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Layout K Family 4 KEY

CODE

06280
02356
09700
09710
04043

COLOR DESCRIPTION . AYngJ\T'
DM K - WAIT ARMCHAIR RUST ECRU BOUCLE' 2
Fo K - LIM SMALL 1
MA  GEEN-A 1
MA MINI GEEN-A 1
BO SET THIERRY BORDEAUX 1

QTY
PACK

0

o O o o

TOTAL
2

]
;
;
;

49
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52

HIRAY 2022

Design Ludovica + Roberto Palomba

Ui

SRRARRNRNES™ {

Level reached

with  without
armrests armrests

EN 1022:2005 Compliant  Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC2013

level reached

6.4 L1 L1
6.5 L1 L1
6.6 L1 L1
6.10 L1 -
6.11 L1 -
6.15 L1 L1
6.16 L1 L1
617 L1 L1
6.20 L1 L1
6.25 L1 L1
6.26 L1 -
6.27 L1 L1

HIRAY 2022

Design Ludovica + Roberto Palomba

6198
table
=
) J =
' O
60 20.0
6191 M'ATER|A|. '
hai Painted galvanized steel
armchair
Q - 03 09 RU VE
White Black Rust Green
55 8.0

MATERIAL

Painted galvanized steel

SALT FOG TESTED

03 09 RU VE
White Black Rust Green
6195

35 0.2

MATERIAL

Heat-formed polyurethane upholstered in a fabric containing laser-cut, water-
repellent recycled material with the lower side coated in a non-slip rubberised
effect.

EC AN MA VE VS
Ecru Anthracite  Brick red Green Dark green

SALT FOG TESTED

T R
T R

6190 1 10.0 0.166 45X56X82
6191 1 1.0 0.266 58X56X82
6195 1 0.5 0.003 35X36X3 6198 1 25.0 0.456 78X78X75 53



HIRAY 2022

Design Ludovica + Roberto Palomba

6192

armchair

MATERIAL

Painted galvanized steel

O X X

White Black Rust Green

6196

cushion

2=}

MATERIAL

Heat-formed polyurethane upholstered in a fabric containing laser-cut, water-
repellent recycled material with the lower side coated in a non-slip rubberised
effect.

’
. . = . |

EC AN MA VE
Ecru Anthracite  Brick red Green  Dark green |

EN 1022:2005 Compliant

EN 1728:2012+AC2013 level reached

6.4 L1

6.5 L1

6.6 L1

6.10 L1

6.11 L1

6.15 L1

9 6.16 L1

. 617 u

<\/ y/> 6.20 L1

\ 6.25 L1
— ] 6192 1 12.0 1.346 75X66X70 6.26 u

= 6196 1 0.7 0.006 A7X43X3 6.27 n 55



HIRAY 2022

Design Ludovica + Roberto Palomba

IR e

A\
v--‘

EN1022:2005 ~ Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC2013 level reached
6.4 L1
6.5 L1
6.6 L1
6.10 L1
6.11 L1
6.15 L1
6.16 L1
6.17 L1
6.20 L1
6.25 L1
6.26 L1
56 6.27 L1

6193

sofa

~&\!l]!|||l|||||||||\||H||||||||||\||||||| "”K e H

I ] | ™

’ I 121 | 68
106

MATERIAL

Painted galvanized steel

03 09 RU VE
White Black Rust Green
6197
cushion

G
1.0
96
MATERIAL

Heat-formed polyurethane upholstered in a fabric containing laser-cut, water-
repellent recycled material with the lower side coated in a non-slip rubberised
effect.

C AN MA VE VS

Ecru Anthracite  Brick red Green  Dark green

T oo

6193 1 25.0 0.534 123X62X70
6197 1 1.8 0.012 96X44X3

6194

coffee table

0 240

MATERIAL

Painted galvanized steel

03 09 RU VE

White Black Rust Green

SALT FOG TESTED

T R

6194 1 29.0

0.224

92X61X40

HIRAY 2022

Design Ludovica + Roberto Palomba

T

EN15372:2016 ~ level reached

5. Compliant
EN 1730:2012 level reached
6.2 L3
6.3 L3
6.4.2 L3
6.6 L3

72 Compliant

57
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Layout HiRay 1 HIR

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAY&?T{ ng; TOTAL
06192 03 HIRAY ARMCHAIR 2 0 2
06196  VE ARMCHAIR CUSHOIN 2 0 2
06195  VE HIRAY BENCH 1 0 1
06194  VE HIRAY TABLE LOW 1 0 1
09710 08 MINI GEEN-A 1 0 1
04979 03 COMPONIBILE SQUARE HIGH ELEMENT 9 0 9
04972 03 COMPONIBILE SQUARE TOP 2 0 2
04978 03 COMPONIBILE SQUARE DOOR 5 0 5
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Layout HiRay 2 HIR 2 HIR a

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYgDT' ng; TOTAL
a 06190  VE HIRAY CHIAR 1 0 1
06195  EC HIRAY CHIAR CUSHION 2 0 2
‘ 06191  VE HIRAY CHIAR 1 0 1
Mt 06198  VE HIRAY TABLE HIGH 1 0 1
09560 B GOODNIGHT BATTERY 2 0 2
i 08855 03 EUR 1 0 1
0000
2000
0000 2 HIR b
CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYgP.; ng; TOTAL
06190 03 HIRAY CHIAR 1 0 1
06195 AN HIRAY CHIAR CUSHION 2 0 2
06191 03 HIRAY CHIAR 1 0 1
06198 09 HIRAY TABLE HIGH 1 0 1
09710 09 MINI GEEN-A 1 0 1
08855 03 EUR 1 0 1
2 HIR C
CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAY(C)T'; ngl TOTAL
06190  RU HIRAY CHIAR 3 0 3
06198  RU HIRAY TABLE 1 0 1
09710 MA MINI GEEN-A 1 0 1

DODOoODODD
DODOoODOhDD
DD D
DODODODD




Layout HiRay 6 FOC
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36.2

36.2

dimmable battery-operated version

0.70

0.70

Polyester powder-coated steel

03 09 MA VE BR
100V-240V power supply included

5 CLASSE

MINI GEEN-A 2022

Design Ferruccio Laviani

o) m

DIMMER  BATTERY LIFE
.| 200Im 7h

£ S8

0 5 CLASSE

The light source and/or battery
contained in this appliance must
only be replaced by qualified
personnel using original spare
parts.

C€ 4
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Layout Geen-A Family 4 FOC

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYgFT' PAQ& TOTAL
09720 03 MINI GEEN-A PLUG 1 0 1
09720 09 MINI GEEN-A PLUG 1 0 1
09720  MA MINI GEEN-A PLUG 1 0 1
09720  VE MINI GEEN-A PLUG 1 0 1
09720  BR MINI GEEN-A PLUG 1 0 1
09700 03 GEEN-A 1 0 1
09700 09 GEEN-A 1 0 1
09700 MA  GEEN-A 1 0 1

Ol

[eY4



RE-CHAIR 2022

Design Antonio Citterio powered by

= 5803
-
‘S*W“*”ﬂ“—vé
N \8
Nl = CANREL
| - : suSTARER
50.5 49 3.5
: 39
MATERIAL
post-industrial recycled thermoplastic technopolymer obtained from llly coffee
u pods
@
It
o Black
| a2
] i
oLl . 1

@ Made from recycled material

e

discover New Project
Q Re-Chair powered by illy

A new major partnership with the Illy Group supplements the unwavering
research conducted by Kartell to develop innovative materials and promote
sustainable production.
\ For the first time ever, post industrial waste coffee pods are being used to
Pt regenerate material, which is ground into a granule-like consistency to give rise
to the second raw material, giving the material a new lease on life so it can be
injected into a Kartell mould to produce a designer product.
The partnership with Illy does not stop with the mere supply of recycled
material, but it embraces a new way of managing the circular economy process
between two excellences. The quality of a consumer industrial product leads to
= 3 an industrial project which generates beauty and is in itself based on quality.
== TRwg = It took almost two years of work to achieve the quality standard and the
L Y 5 necessary mechanics to produce a chair from waste coffee pods. The symbol of
this project is a chair, whose name brings to mind the subject of experimentation
on recycled material. Re-Chair is the latest creation by Antonio Citterio for
Kartell made from recycled material and now the special ambassador of project
powered llly caffé.

filyy, gy 1

R

R

bl I

i
i

h
i
1

H -
:ﬁ g a a - “a level achieved
S o e g g AN e vom EN 1022:2005 Compliant
Boe W D Ui s po e EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
. EN 1728:2012+AC 2013
B O B A 6.4 12
BB Ul ERE SEOR DU ML e
DR O T T SO B A 6.5 12
105 O AR A Sy 6.6 12
A o S e, 6.15 12
G (M . o 0 o S <o 616 2
#: ﬂﬁ *a ‘ h‘ ] 6.17 L2
R 0 S oy 2
- e : : 6.24 L2
b = 5803 2 10.0 0.29 65X54X82 6.25 12 69
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Layout Re-Chair 2 FOU

CODE

05803
01551
01955
06523
04473
09390
01511
01512
01513
01514
09560
09410

COLOR DESCRIPTION

IL
BT
03
MS
03
FU
FU
FU
FU
FU
TO
FU

RE-CHAIR

PUMO

ABBRACCIAIO

FOUR SYMPHONY
GASTONE

PLANET SUSPENSION
JAW TRAMA

GLASS DRINK TRAMA
GLASS ACQUA TRAMA
GLASS VINO TRAMA
GOODNIGHT BATTERY
MINI PLANET

QTY
LAYOUT

N

—_ a4 A A g O N =SSN =

QTY
PACK

o O O O o o

15

15

TOTAL

—“ N = =2 NN =N

16
16
16

71
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Layout Re-Chair 1 MUL

CODE

05803
04081
09450
09710

COLOR DESCRIPTION

IL

NT
09
09

RE-CHAIR

MULTIPLO ROUND 118 CM
BELLISSIMA

MINI GEEN-A

QTY
LAYOUT

4

1
1
1

QTY
PACK

0

0
0
0

TOTAL
4

1
1
1

73
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Design Piero Lissoni

6293

88

(1o

kg

30
58
88

N
=)0

30
47
58

88

N
2o

level achieved
EN 1022:1998 Compliant
EN 1728:2000

PLASTICS OUTDOOR 20272

SEAT AND BACK

Fabric-upholstered polyurethane

UPHOLSTERY
New Dyed Fiber outdoor fabric
6293 6293

O

T4 13 i 12 Rl R2
White Crey Creen Burgundy Green  Brick stripes
sfripes

E L ® @

Lightfast colour Waterrepellent ~ Oilrepellent  Mold-resistant  Stain-resistant

7/8

Se;

Removable cover

&

Lol

D Q8

6293 1 24.0 0.305 92X36X92
6292 1 27.4 0.538 92X65X92
6294 1 31.0 0.538 92X65X92
6296 1 31.0 0.538 92X65X92

7185
—
BERIG
48 12 1.1
MATERIAL

Goose feather and down cushions

O

T4 13 T T2 R1 R

White Grey Green Burgundy Green  Brick sfripes
stripes

\ge;

i< g

& @

Lightfast colour Waterrepellent  Oilrepellent  Mold-resistant  Stain-resistant

7/8

O

Removable cover

&

& & § 5

7185 1 1.85 0.039 51X51X15

77
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Layout Outdoor 7 OUT

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYg:;‘.; ng; TOTAL
06294 T3 PLASTIC OUTDOOR SX 1 0 1
06292 T3 PLASTIC OUTDOOR CENTRAL 1 0 1
06296 T3 PLASTIC OUTDOOR DX 1 0 1
06293  TH PLASTIC OUTDOOR POUF 1 0 1
07185 T COUSHION 2 0 2
07185  Ri COUSHION 2 0 2
07185 T3 COUSHION 2 0 2
08855 03 EUR 2 0 2
09710 083 MINI GEEN-A BATTERY 1 0 1
09185 03 KABUKI OUTDOOR 1 0 1
05847  1W CARA OUTDOOR MAT 2 0 2
01441 B4 PIAZZA 1 0 1
01490 B4 JAW JELLY 1 0 1
01491 B4 GLASS JELLY DRINK 1 15 16
01492 B4 GLASS JELLY WATER 1 15 16
01493 B4 GLASS JELLY WINE 1 15 16
04154  MB MIULTIPLO LOW MARBLE 99X99 CM 1 0 i

79
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CARA MAT 20272

Design Philippe Starck with sergio Schito

level reached

EN 1022:2005 Compliant
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC 2013

6.4 L2
6.5 L2
6.6 L2
6.10 L2
6.11 L2
6.12 L2
6.15 L2
6.16 L2
6.17 L2
6.18 L2
6.20 L2
6.24 L2
6.25 L2
6.26 L2

67 10.6

FRAME

Batch-dyed and painted polycarbonate with soft touch treatment.

SEAT
Padded with fabric-upholstered polyurethane foam

5845

A5845 MY
Solid
1A 4D
White Black

Beige  Anthracite

5846
Fancy
1E 4H
White Black

WhiteBeige Black-Beige

0009°

s
]
2 Removable cover

()]

0’ Fire tested version

UK Standard BS5852 S5, S.I. 1324
US - California Standard TB 117

D @ &

5845/5846 1 1.5 0.383 72X73X73
1 4.2 0.105 65X65%X25

CARA OUTDOOR MAT 20272

67 10.6

FRAME
Batch-dyed and painted polycarbonate with soft touch treatment.

SEAT
Padded with fabric-upholstered polyurethane foam

5847
New Dyed Fiber

® P

1K 1Z

White White White White
White Crey Creen GCreen  Brick stripes
Stripes
4X
White White Black
White Crey Burgundy
1l 1L 4N
White White Black
Beige Blue Dove Crey
Black
; Removable cover
ST .
= )

Lightfast colour Waterrepellent  Oilrepellent  Mold-resistant  Stain-resistant

7/8
S5 ]
NE!
5847 1 11.5 0.383 72X73X73

1 4.2 0.105 65X65X25

Design Philippe Starck with sergio Schito

level reached

EN 1022:2005 Compliant
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC 2013

6.4 L2
6.5 L2
6.6 L2
6.10 L2
6.11 L2
6.12 L2
6.15 L2
6.16 L2
6.17 L2
6.18 L2
6.20 L2
6.24 L2
6.25 L2
6.26 L2

81



NEW
DYED FIBER

T4/)

T3/K

T1/Z

R1/W

T2/X

103
Y

Colour fast ~ Water repellent  Oil repellent
to light 7/8

Mould resistant  Soil resistant

FLAME
PROOF

CALIFORNIA 117
NFPA260,/UFAC CLASS 1

Composition

100% DYED ACRILIC
Martindale

Solid color 50.000
Stripes 25.000

KXOK



La yo ut Out d oor 6 OUT CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION AN L R
08855 03 EUR 2 0 2
09185 03 KABUKI OUTDOOR 1 0 1
05847 1Y CARA OUTDOOR MAT 2 0 2
09710 MA  MINI GEEN-A BATTERY 1 0 1

0000 @WO0O0D0
0000 @WO0O0D0
0000 MO0O0D0
0000|0000
0000 oooo
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CATWALK MAT 20227

Designed by Philippe Starck with sergio Schito

level reached

EN 1022:2005 Compliant
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC 2013

6.4 L2
6.5 12
6.6 L2
6.15 L2
6.16 L2
6.17 L2
6.18 L2
6.24 12
6.25 L2

G5818 9030
VO A o
= e i i 3O ¢V
UST“IR\NER\P\\- 2 gz é ] W IP 20 220‘.240 CLASS E
i 54.4 4.9 5 o @ @ 105

MATERIAL E27 CR'

recycled thermoplastic technopolymer with mineral filler and soft-touch treatment

00 e

White Grey Sage Black

green
@ Made from recycled material

MATERIAL
Batch-dyed recycled PMMA

XXX,

Burgundy Amber Cola  Olive green  Petrol

@ Made from recycled material

BMDITK
COVERING

TRANSPARENT

& QO TR

5818 2 12.5 0.322 91X56X64 9030 1 7 0.124 55X41X55

FL/Y 2002

Design Ferruccio Laviani

& (€
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Layout Catwalk 4 VIS

CODE

G5818
09030
09030
09030
04940
01221

09335

COLOR DESCRIPTION

03

BO
AM
CO
CF
22

AM

CATWALK

FLY

FLY

FLY

VISCOUNT OF WOOD ROUND 130
SHIBUIA

LANTERN

3.0

o

|
i e

Q
Il
—

QTY QTY

LAYOUT PACK
4 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
1 0
2 0
=/

||| |

|

|

|\

o

|

"

-

TOTAL

N = a2 a a a N

89



La yo ut C atwa 1 k 1 F O U CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYgP.; ng; TOTAL
Gss1s 14 CATWALK 4 0 4
09030  PE FLY 1 0 1
09030 VO FLY 1 0 1
09030 K2 FLY 1 0 1
01215  E2 | SHINE 1 0 1
01218 E4 U SHINE 1 0 1
01551  BA PUMO 1 0 1
04514 82 FOUR TABLE 190X90 CM 1 0 1
04473 03 GASTONE 1 0 1
01511 AZ JAW TRAMA 1 0 1
01513 AZ WATER GLASS TRAMA 4 12 16




Q2

Layout Catwalk 5 OUT

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAYngJ‘T' PAQ& TOTAL
Gs818 14 CATWALK 4 0 4
01229 E5 SHANGHAI VASE 1 0 1
09410 B4 MINI PLANET 2 0 2
04978 03 COMPONIBILE SQUARE DOOR 5 0 5
04979 03 COMPONIBILE SQUARE HIGH ELEMENT 9 0 9
04972 03 COMPONIBILE SQUARE TOP 2 0 2
05578  CN GLOSSY OUTDOOR 128 CM 1 0 1
01551 BT PUMO 1 0 1

Q3
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Layout Catwalk 4 OUT

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION Mvgg P:;I TOTAL
Gs818 03 CATWALK 4 0 4
09175 03 KABUKI SUSPENSION 1 0 1
05578 BB GLOSSY OUTDOOR ROUND 128 CM 1 0 1
01511 B4 JAW TRAMA 1 0 1
01512 B4 TRAMA GLASS 1 15 16
01513 B4 TRAMA GLASS 1 15 16
01514 B4 TRAMA GLASS 1 15 16
01229 5 SHANGHAI VASE 1 0 1
09410 B4 MINI PLANET 2 0 2
01441 03 PIAZZA 1 0 1
01930 03 AIR DU TEMPS 1 0 1
04473 03 GASTONE 1 0 1
08210 E5 GHOST BUSTER 2 0 2

Q5



THIERRY 2021

Design Piero Lissoni

4040

Ol

50 14.5

4041

A 4042

K
— o
=
o
el
33

1.0

4043
x3 KIT h. 40 + h. 45 + h. 50

FRAME

Painted steel

TOP
Back-painted tempered plate glass

€95 e

Burgundy Blue Crey White Black

level achieved

EN 1730:2012 Compliant ‘
EN 15372:2016 Compliant S ]
5.1 Compliant B

5.2 Compliant

6.2 L3

63 L3 4042 1 13.0 0.152 60X55X46.5

6.4.2 13 4041 1 13.5 0.162 50X57X57

6.5 L3 4040 1 15.5 0.159 60X60X45

6.6 L3 4043 1 13.0 0.152 60X55X46.5

6.9 L3 1 13.5 0.162 50X57X57
9 7.2 Compliant 1 15.5 0.159 60X60X45




Layout Thierry 5 KEY-1 KIN 5 KEY a

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION L AYgl-I; ng; TOTAL
02356  F8 K - LIM CARPET SMALL 1 0 1
5 KEY a 5 KEY b 09425  GF K - LUX 1 0 1
06284 DA K - WAIT DORMEUSE CHENILLE BEIGE 1 0 1
07180 DA CUSHION CHENILLE BEIGE 1 0 1
04043  BL SET THIERRY 1 0 1

5 KEY b
) CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION . AYgg ng; TOTAL
T 02356 F9 K - LIM CARPET SMALL 1 0 1
| 09425 NP K - LUX 1 0 1
06284 DA K - WAIT DORMEUSE CHENILLE BEIGE 1 0 1
07180 DA CUSHION CHENILLE BEIGE 1 0 1
. 04043 Bl SET THIERRY 1 0 1

E 1 KIN b
’ CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION Livoor | eao| ToTAL
09700 09 GEEN-A 1 0 1
09410  FU MINI PLANET 1 0 1
04043  NE SET THIERRY 1 0 1
04917 SN K WOOD 1 0 1
04919 SN S WOOD 1 0 1

Q8
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Layout Thierry 7 FOC

CODE COLOR DESCRIPTION LAY&?T( PAQ& TOTAL
04043  BL SET THIERRY 1 0 1
04043  BO SET THIERRY 1 0 1
04043  NE SET THIERRY 1 0 1
04043 Bl SET THIERRY 1 0 1
04043  CR SET THIERRY 1 0 1

101
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P/WOOD 2019

Design Philippe Starck

VA

FSC

www.fsc.org
FSC™ C149322

The mark of
responsible forestry

level achieved

EN 1022:2005 Compliant
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC 2013

6.4 L2
6.5 12
6.6 12
6.17 L2
6.18 12
6.24 12
6.25 12

4911

h. seat 43.5 cm. - Basic Veneer

5911

SEAT
Curved 3D wood

FRAME

Chrome-plated or painted steel

5926

Basic Veneer

81 + 94

39 + 52

51
39

SEAT
Curved 3D wood
FRAME

Chrome-plated or painted steel

SPOKES

Chrome-plated or painted die-cast aluminium

TrTaoe’e

light wood ~ Dark wood  Dark wood  Black wood
Chrome Chrome Black Black

@ Product made of FSC™ certified wood

L]

SzlN- /)

4911 1 7.9 0.265 53X57X88
5911 1 7.9 0.265 53X57X88
5926 1 8.8 0.340 63X63X85

= Q/WOOD 2019

reddot winner 2020 Design Philippe Starck

4913

h. seat 43.5 cm. - Basic Veneer

FSC
9 www.fsc.org
n FSC™ C149322
6.6

57 4 The mark of
_— responsible forestry

43.5

5913

h. seat 41.5 cm. - Basic Veneer

o
57 6.6
SHELL
Curved 3D wood
SEAT
Mass-dyed thermoplastic technopolymer
FRAME

Chrome-plated or painted steel

vleoe

light wood  Dark wood  Dark wood  Black wood
White Black Black Black
Chrome Chrome Black

@ Product made of FSC™ certified wood

SEAT

discover
Smart Wood Collection

level achieved

EN 1022:2005 Compliant
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
EN 1728:2012+AC 2013
6.4 L2
6.5 L2
6.6 L2
6.10 L2
6.11 L2
6.15 L2
6.16 L2
9“ “ ] 617 L2
‘ h‘ ] 618 12
<\/ y/> 6.20 L2
6.24 L2
4913 1 9.6 0.308 58X59X90 6.25 12

5913 1 9.6 0.308 58X59X90 6.26 L2

103



Q/WOOD 2020 Q/WOOD 2020

Design Philippe Starck Design Philippe Starck
5927 5928
N Basic Veneer Q/Wood Soft - h. seat 42.5 cm. - Basic Veneer -
A g A
FSC g _ FSC
www.fsc.org o | . - = www.fsc.org
FSC™ C149322 N n FSC" C149322
respzmilmgr?o‘:éstry 62 8.0 2 o resp.l;:sslr:l:r?o‘r’;slry
39
SHELL
Curved 3D wood
zHELdL3D d SEAT
vurve woo Aquaclean® fabric-upholstered mass-dyed thermoplastic technopolymer
SEATd " - ) | FRAME
R T2 GBI AL Ty Chrome-plated or painted steel
FRAME
Chrome-plated or painted steel 5929
ft- Basi
SPOKES Q/Wood So asic Veneer
Chrome-plated or painted die-cast aluminium
S
* | =
z 1 =
a8y : : )
62 8.3
nghT wood Dork wood Dork wood B\ack wood _ 3%
White Black Black Black
Chrome Chrome Black SHELL
Curved 3D wood
SEAT
Aquaclean® fabric-upholstered mass-dyed thermoplastic technopolymer
Product made of FSC™ cerfified wood FRAME
Chrome-plated or painted steel
SPOKES

Chrome-plated or painted die-cast aluminium

PooOPOTO®

nghT Wood nghT Wood nghr vvood nghT Wood nghi wood Block Wood
Black  Powder blue  Brown Ecru Green Black
Chrome Chrome Chrome Chrome Chrome Black

SEAT

This ecological fabric has a structure designed to simplify cleaning and strength, reducing the risk of accidental
tearing sometfimes caused by our pes.
It is also subject to Safe Front treatment, which prevents the proliferation of bacteria and dust mites.

F'?O TEX
discover e ﬁ @ Product made of FSC™ certified wood
Smart VWood Collection Class 1

level achieved

EN 1022:2005 Compliant
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant
level achieved EN 1728:2012+AC 2013

EN 1022:2005 Compliant 6.4 L2
EN 16139:2013+AC 2013 Compliant 6.5 L2
EN 1728:2012+AC 2013 6.6 L2
6.4 L2 6.10 L2
6.5 L2 6.11 L2
6.6 L2 6.15 L2
6.10 L2 6.16 L2
6.11 L2 ,S‘ “ j 6.17 L2
6.17 L2 _“ s‘ - ‘ h’ 6.18 12
6.20 L2 ‘ h‘ ] SOV 6.20 L2
Z:ig t; e 5928 1 9.6 0.308 58X59X90 22: ti

104 6.26 12 5927 1 10.0 0.340 63X63X85 5929 1 10.0 0.340 63X63X85 6.26 L2 105
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Layout Queen 1 GLO

i N

D

- O A
|

l

m-« “

\

lllll-l

/

Vr*; - -.‘|||II|I|II
N\

)

AN

a\

]

i Do
| Do

CODE

08916
08932
08930
09140
01930
01218
01551
01550
01227
01225
09335
01551
09560
04573
056913
09550

COLOR DESCRIPTION

NN
09
NN
B4
B9
Vo
NF
CF
B4
E6
B4
BT
TO
MB
NN
E6

ADAM 3 COLUMNS
1 STRUCTURE
SHELF

BATTERY

AIR DU TEMPS

U SHINE

PUMO

TRULLO

JELLY VASE
MATELLASSE

LANTERN
PUMO

GOOD NIGHT
GLOSSY OVAL
Q/WOOD
KHAN

QTY
LAYOUT

1

a4 O 4 W A NN A A NN

QTY
PACK

0

O O O O o o o + O o o o o o o

TOTAL

—“ OO = W = NN S a4 NN s
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MERCHANDISING LAYOUT
CODE DESCRIPTION
‘ 85WALL WALL

merchandising S

carpets podium

NET PRICE FOR ALL PRICE LISTS

UNIT PRICE

990,00 €

MERCHANDISING LAYOUT NET PRICE FOR ALL PRICE LISTS MERCHANDISING LAYOUT NET PRICE FOR ALL PRICE LISTS
CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE CODE DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE
85454/23  CM 300X200 320,00 € 85408/00  SET 3 FOREX PODIUM 150X100X20 + 100X100X80 + 100X100X100 CM. 590,00 €
85457/CA  COCCO CM 300X200 470,00 € 85376/01  MIRROR PODIUM LAMINATED TOP 150X100X20 CM. 565,00 €
85454/27  CM 300X200 320,00 € 85377/01  MIRROR PODIUM LAMINATED TOP 100X100X80 CM. 565,00 €
85454/40  CM 300X200 320,00 € 85378/01  MIRROR PODIUM LAMINATED TOP 100X100X100 CM. 565,00 €
85454/52  CM 300X200 320,00 € 85411/01  MIRROR PODIUM 200X60H70 CM. 595,00 €
85454/66  CM 300X200 320,00 €

85454/72  CM 300X200 320,00 €

85454/86  CM 300X200 320,00 €

85454/96  CM 300X200 320,00 €

85455/23  CM 200X200 220,00 €

85455/96  CM 200X200 220,00 €

85456/CA  COCCO CARPET @ 200 340,00 € 100X100H100 100X100H100

85452/23  CARPET @ 200 215,00 € 100X100H80 100X100H80

85452/27  CARPET @ 200 215,00 €

85452/40 | CARPET @ 200 215,00 € 100X150H20 100X150H20

85452/52  CARPET @ 200 215,00 €

85452/66  CARPET @ 200 215,00 €

85452/72  CARPET @ 200 215,00 €

85452/86  CARPET @ 200 215,00 €

85452/96  CARPET @ 200 215,00 €

200X60H70

109



note

SYMBOLS AND SPECIFICATIONS ASSOCIATED WITH INDIVIDUAL LIGHTS

/]
‘51 INSULATION CLASSES

INDICATES THE LEVEL OF PROTECTION AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK. IN THE CASE OF CLASS I,
INSULATION! IS "REINFORCED" AND THE APPLIANCE'S EARTHING DEVICES ARE NOT REQUIRED.

CL1

®

CL 1 INDICATES THE LEVEL OF PROTECTION AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK. IN THE CASE OF CLASS 1,
INSULATION IS "SIMPLE" AND THE APPLIANCE'S EARTHING DEVICES ARE REQUIRED.

INDICATES A DEVICE IN WHICH THE PROTECTION AGAINST ELECTRIC SHOCK IS BASED ON THE EXTRA
LOW VOLITAGE SAFETY POWER SUPPLY AND IN WHICH NO HIGHER VOLTAGES ARE PRODUCED.

Q DIRECT MOUNTING

/

INDICATES THE TYPE OF SURFACE ON WHICH THE APPLIANCE CAN BE MOUNTED,
THE SYMBOL "F" INDICATES THAT THE APPLIANCE CAN BE MOUNTED DIRECTLY ON NORMALLY
INFLAMMABLE SURFACES

Y
(37 PROTECTION RATING

IP20

INDICATES THE DEGREE OF PROTECTION AGAINST THE PENETRATION OF DUST, SOLID BODIES AND
MOISTURE. 1P20 RATING REFERS TO ORDINARY APPLIANCES THAT HAVE NO SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS

VOLTAGE
INDICATES THE APPLIANCE POWER SUPPLY VOLTAGE.

LAMP HOLDER

INDICATES THE LAMP HOLDER ATTACHMENT TYPE ON THE APPLANCE

MAX POWER

INDICATES THE MAXIMUM POWER OF THE BULB THAT CAN BE CONNECTED TO THE APPLIANCE
WITHOUT COMPROMISING TS SAFETY.

ENERGY CLASS

COLOUR TEMPERATURE + CRI
THE COLOUR RENDERING INDEX IS THE NUMERICAL VALUE THAT INDICATES THE ABILITY OF A LIGHT
SOURCE TO REPLICATE THE COLOUR TONES AND THE COLOURS OF THE OBJECTS ILLUMINATED.

@ i AVERAGE LIFE OF LIGHT SOURCE

LUMEN
LUMINOUS FLUX OF THE IGHT SOURCE

DIMMABLE VERSION

BATTERY LIFE




#Kartel1MDW22 #KartellDot #kartelllovestheplanet
facebook @kartell instagram @kartell_official

Kartell
Via delle Industrie, 1 - 20082 Noviglio (MI) - tel. +39 02 900121 - kartell@kartell.it - kartell.com



